
710 E San Augustine
Deer Park TX 77536City of Deer Park

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ACT 18-030 Name:

Status:Type: Acceptance Agenda Ready

File created: In control:8/27/2018 City Council

On agenda: Final action:9/4/2018

Title: Acceptance of completion and retainage release for South Lift Station Discharge Header
Modifications Project.

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Closeout Pay estimate for South Lift Station mods

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acceptance of completion and retainage release for South Lift Station Discharge Header
Modifications Project.

Summary:  LEM Construction Co., Inc. has completed the South Lift Station Discharge Header
Modifications Project and is now ready for Council acceptance and retainage release. The original
contract amount was $81,990.00.  The project had a deduct Change Order in the amount of
$5,150.00.  This brings the total cost of the project to $76,830.00. The retainage on this project is in
the amount of $3,842.00. The Project included building a new header with the ability to split the flow
either down the City’s 18” Force Main or 12” Force Main depending on weather or maintenance
conditions. This will allow flexibility by Public Works to better manage flows from the Lift Station to the
WWTP.

Fiscal/Budgetary Impact:

This project was funded through Water /Sewer Funds

Staff is requesting acceptance of the project and release of retainage

City of Deer Park Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

